Data sheet 6AG1720-3AA00-7AA0
Product type designation SIPLUS GPRS-Modem MD 720-3
SIPLUS ST7 MD720-3 -25 ... +70 DEGREES C WITH CONFORMAL
COATING CERTIFICATION FOR EUROPE ONLY ! BASED ON
6NH9720-3AA00 . GSM/GPRS MODEM; MOBILE RADIO MODEM
WITH RS232 INTERFACE; FOR GSM SERVICES CSD, GPRS,
SMS; QUADBAND GSM; AT COMMAND INTERFACE; GPRS
CONNECTION ESTABLISHMENT; INCL. GENDER CHANGER FOR
RS232/PPI ADAPTER; MANUAL ON CD IN GERMAN AND
ENGLISH
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
● for GSM transmission 9600 bit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
● for internal network 1
● for external network 1
● for power supply 1
Type of electrical connection
● for internal network SUB-D
● for external network SMA antenna socket (50 ohms)
WAN connection
Type of mobile network / is supported GSM
Type of mobile wireless service / is supported GPRS
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Supply voltage / Rated value 24 V
Supply voltage / rated value 12 ... 30
6AG1720-3AA00-7AA0 Changes preserved
Page 1/3 05.04.2016 © Copyright Siemens AG
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Power loss [W]
● typical 5 W
● maximum 6.2 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation -25 ... +70 °C
● during storage -25 ... +85 °C
Relative humidity / at 25 °C / during operation /
maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP40
Design, dimensions and weight
Depth 114 mm
Height 99 mm
Width 22.5 mm
Net weight 150 g
Mounting type standard rail
● 35 mm DIN rail mounting Yes
Product functions / management, configuration
Product function
● CLI No
● web-based management No
● MIB support No
● TRAPs via email No
Protocol / is supported
● Telnet No
● HTTP No
● HTTPS No
Standards, specifications, approvals
Certificate of suitability Current approvals can be found on the Internet at